
Mount the bar on the cover with screws and brackets already
supplied.
Fissare la barra alla cover con i braccialetti e le viti già in dotazione.

ACERBIS PARTS

C
O

D
. 5

0
0

0
0

55
9

9
 R

E
V

.1

X-FACTORY BAR
BARRA X-FACTORY
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Bar and cover installed.
Barra e cover assemblate.
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A - (2 pcs)

X - Factory
cover
Cover X-Factory
0022399.000

REPLACEMENT

X - Factory
Handguard
Paramano X-Factory
0022397.000

WARNING!
Follow mounting instruction exactly. Ensure that the mounting is secure before riding. These handguards will not prevent injury in the event of a 
crash. They are designed to protect the hands from cold weather. Be sure that you follow the instruction for installing the handguards. Do not 
ride with a brocken tie wrap. Check to be sure the throttle and other controls are free every time you ride. Failure to hees instruction and this 
warning could lead to interference with the controls, loss of control of the motorcycle, and an accident.


